Bulletin 71.3:T205VB
February 2014
D
10
37
57
X
01

7
Ordering Information
When ordering, complete the ordering guide on
this page. Refer to the Specifications section on
page 2. Review the description to the right of each
specification and the information in each referenced
table or figure. Specify your choice whenever a
selection is offered.
Diaphragm, Disk and O-ring Material
   Nitrile (NBR) (standard)
   Fluorocarbon (FKM)
Closing Cap Material (Select One)
   Zinc (standard)
   Steel
Body Position (See Figure 4, Select One)
   Position 1 (standard)***
   Position 2***
   Position 3***
   Position 4***
Vent Orientation (See Figure 4, Select One)
   Position A (standard)***
   Position B***
   Position C***
   Position D***
Spring Case Orientation/Vent Type (Select One)
   Spring Case Up (Type Y602-11) (standard)
   Spring Case Down (Type Y602-2)
Replacement Parts Kit (Optional)
    Yes, send one replacement parts kit to match
this order.
Ordering Guide
Type (Select One)
   T205VB, Internal pressure registration
   T205VBM, External pressure registration
Body Size (Select One)
   3/4 inch / DN 20***
   1 inch / DN 25***
 Body Material and End Connection Style (Select One)
 Gray Cast Iron
    NPT***
 Stainless Steel
    NPT (standard)***
    CL150 RF**
Vacuum (Control) Pressure Range (Select One)
   0 to 4 inches w.c. / 0 to 10 mbar, Unpainted***
   0 to 1.0 psig / 0 to 69 mbar, Unpainted***
   0 to 2.1 psig / 0 to 145 mbar, Yellow***
   0 to 5 psig / 0 to 0.34 bar, Blue***
Orifice Size (Select One)
   1/4 inch / 6.4 mm (standard)***
   1/2 inch / 13 mm**
Bulletin 71.3:T205VB
©Emerson Process Management Regulator Technologies, Inc., 2013, 2014; All Rights Reserved
The Emerson logo is a trademark and service mark of Emerson Electric Co. All other marks are the property of their prospective owners. Fisher is a mark owned by Fisher Controls International LLC,
a business of Emerson Process Management.
The contents of this publication are presented for informational purposes only, and while every effort has been made to ensure their accuracy, they are not to be construed as warranties or
guarantees, express or implied, regarding the products or services described herein or their use or applicability. We reserve the right to modify or improve the designs or specifi cations of such
products at any time without notice.
Emerson Process Management Regulator Technologies, Inc. does not assume responsibility for the selection, use or maintenance of any product. Responsibility for proper selection, use and
maintenance of any Emerson Process Management Regulator Technologies, Inc. product remains solely with the purchaser.
Industrial Regulators
Emerson Process Management
Regulator Technologies, Inc.
USA - Headquarters
McKinney, Texas 75070 USA
Tel: +1 800 558 5853
Outside U.S. +1 972 548 3574
Asia-Pacifi c
Shanghai 201206, China
Tel: +86 21 2892 9000
Europe
Bologna 40013, Italy
Tel: +39 051 419 0611
Middle East and Africa
Dubai, United Arab Emirates
Tel: +011 971 4811 8100
Natural Gas Technologies
Emerson Process Management
Regulator Technologies, Inc.
USA - Headquarters
McKinney, Texas 75070 USA
Tel: +1 800 558 5853
Outside U.S. +1 972 548 3574
Asia-Pacifi c
Singapore 128461, Singapore
Tel: +65 6770 8337
Europe
Bologna 40013, Italy
Tel: +39 051 419 0611
Chartres 28008, France
Tel: +33 2 37 33 47 00
Middle East and Africa
Dubai, United Arab Emirates
Tel: +011 971 4811 8100
TESCOM
Emerson Process Management
Tescom Corporation
USA - Headquarters
Elk River, Minnesota 55330-2445, USA
Tels: +1 763 241 3238